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Ladies Night

The weight room will be open on Tuesday and
Thursday evenings from 6:00 to 7:00 P.M. for ladies
only. All ladies are invited to use the weight room
during this period. Every Tuesday and Thursday -
ladies night in the weight room.

One other change in the weight room policy is that
people will not be allowed to bring gym bags, tote
bags or equipment bags in the weight room. Leave
these bags outside in the hall, but do not bring them
into the weight room.
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1986-87 Bravettes

Beth Hawk-Manager

Mia Oliver-Captain

Kaori Akijama

Deanna Burk-Head Majorette
Luanne Felton

LaRhonda Ketner

Sonya Simmons-Mascot
Mindy Sterling-Majorette

5th Ranked Bobcats
Edge Braves

In Murfreesboro, an old fashion
defensive struggle was fought between
Chowan and Lees McRae. No quarter
was sought and none was given as the
Braves and the Bobcats went at each
other with Lees McRae gaining a hard
fought 14-0 victory. The Presbyterian
supported Lees McRae and the Baptist
supported Chowan played 60 minutes
of hard fought action typical of a
fierce interstate rivalry. With the
temperature over 9% degrees, and
emotions running high, the heat was
on at Chowan Stadium.

The first half of the ‘‘Parents’ Day’’
game was scoreless as both defenses
dominated the action. Chowan took the
opening kickoff and moved the ball

11:41 left in the 3rd quarter. The
P.A.T. was successful and the visitors
from Banner Elk led 7-0.

Chowan,plagued by poor field posi-
tion, received a break in the 3rd
quarter when Rodney Brown in-
tercepted a pass and returned it 31
yards to the Lees McRae 16 yard line.
3 offensive plays were unsuccessful
and a 32 yard field goal by Brain Dick
was blocked with 14 seconds left in the
3rd quarter.

Early in the final period, the Bob-
cats intercepted a Brave pass and
returned it 28 yards for a touchdown.
The P.A.T. was good for a 14-0 score
as neither team threatened again.

The Brave defense had an outstan-
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Tim Barnes
Brian Dick
Kevin Reach
Tully Ryan
Steve Perry
Troy Suggs
Marcus Harris
Oteriah Wood
Forns Fulford
Andy Jackson
Isiah Reese
Andre Corbitt
Darrelt Garrison
Jeft Wilson
Ontario Gainey
Terry Lane
Theron Brown
Heith Lloyd
Joseph Bean
Kevin Morris
Keith Ware
Kenny Vinson
Rufus Satchell
Markus Taylor
Todd Warthen
Harold Sims
Leon Whitehead
Steven Mickerson
Kyle Connors
Sal Brown
Tony Atwater
Randall Hoimes
Eric Wallace
Clarence Jones
Rodney Belfield
Andre Cook
Tim Harrell
Dennis Johnson
Derrick Davenport
Timothy Simon
Kevin Watson
Edward Powell
Kurtes McNeil
Tony Carter
Gary Cornelius
William Eure
Richard Ayoub
Roger Shadburn
Shawn Williams
Robert Gerstein
Charles Gibbs
Scott Hardee
Tim McCray
Mount Hadden
David Sellers
Michae! Bailey
Elgin Bryant
Michael Felsoci
Phillip Hudson

\

Hometown

Hampton, VA
Rockvilte, MD
Clarkston, GA
Edenton, NC
Colerain, NC
Battleboro, SC
Havre De Grace, MD
Richmond, VA
Virginia Beach, VA
Highland Springs. VA
Sumter, SC

Snow Hill, NC
Murfreesboro, NC
Burlington, NJ
Jacksonville, NC
Ahoskia, NC
Blacksburg, VA
Haw River, NC
Delray Beach, FL
Greensboro, NC
Delray Beach, FL
Newport News, VA
Wallace, NC
Forastville, MD
Boca Raton, FL
Quinque, VA
Tarboro, NC
Caihoun Falls, SC
Westport, CT
Reisterstown, MD
Durham, NC
Manteo, NC
Dallas, NC
Raleigh, NC
Hampton, VA
Cleveland, OH
Ahoskie, NC
Willard, NC
Norlina, NC
Salem, NJ
Jacksonville, FL
Hampton, VA
Loris, SC
Battleboro, NC
Delray Beach, FL
Roanoke Rapids, NC
Jacksonville, FL
Atlanta, GA
Hampton, VA
Chesapeake, VA
Montclair, NJ
High Point, NC
Jacksonville, FL
Crestwood, KY
Selma, NC
Sharpsburg, NC
Goidsboro, NC
Winterville, OH
Covington, GA
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well early, but several mistakes forc-
ed the first drive to stall on the Lees
McRae 33 yard line. The Braves,
behind the ferocious play of
linebackers Mike Felsoci and Roger
Shadburn, held the explosive Bobcats

in check during the first half.
Lees McRae returned the second
73 "~ "half kickoff 42 yards to set up the only
“offensive score of the game. The Bob-
oy . cats went 55 yards in 8 plays, aided by

a pass interference call, to score with

ding game against a heavily favored
5th ranked Bobcats team. Rodney
Brown, Rufus Satchell and Todd War-
then each had an interception and
Chowan Gunter recovered 2 fumbles.
Felsoci was the leading tackler with 11
solos, and 3 assists while Gunter add-
ed 7 solos and 4 assists. Offensively
the Braves were not able to generate a
consistent _attack and several
penalities came at crucial times.

1986 Football Roster

wt.

185
175
190
170
150
158
178
180
175
195
185
148
185
175
173
180
180
160
175
180
165
165
199
187
190
175
175
189
187
200
228
225
220
225
193
194
185
210
185
195
185
180

199
195
180
218

265
210
210
245
185
240
215
210

235
235

Pos.

QB
K
QB
K
FL
FL
FL
QB
SE
QB
FL
FL
SE
DB
B
T8
D8
0B
D8
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
DB
o]
DB
DB
B8
FB
FB
FB
FB
DB
T8
T8
WR
T8
8
LB
LB
L8
LB
LB
DE
DE
L8
C
Cc
LB
DE
Cc
c
L8
oG
LB
LB
0oG

Class
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No.

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Name

Brad Holt

Heath Malpass
Andrew Pierce
Pettis Chick
Doug Arrington
Russell Carroll
Tony Bennett
Joseph Tiley
Jeffrey Bradshaw
David Bulmer
Eddie Jackson
Scott Capps
Leonard Geer
Jimmy Williams
Jonathan Head
Mel Emory
Doyle Hewitt
Antonio Crawley
Phil Edwards
Mark Harshaw
Chuck Raislip
James Levine
Louis Bologria
Owen Belton
Jonathan Gregg
Louis Lazzaro
Jeffrey Davis
James Ryals
Jasper Williams
Chaun Gunter
Cedric Black
Jeffrey Simonds
Martin Williams
Brian Uzzo
Richard Labounty
Howard Robinson
Ben James
Erwin Hardy
Jimmy Pittman
William Harris
William Jones
Todd Johnston
James Mason
Anthony Mosley
Paul Myrtetus
Keith Payton
Jeffrey Perkins
Melvin Stone
Darryl Crutchfield
Todd Baidwin
Garreft Baxter
Melvin Dixon
Mark Fickling
Sean Woodson
Scott White
Cassie Watson
Donnie Williams

Trainers:
Jim Thompson, Bill Ranson, Doug Kreimer, Scott Casseil

Hometown Ht.
Durham, NC 6
Riegeiwood, NC 59"
Burlington, NC 511"
Newberry, SC 62"
N. Augusta, SC 61"
Roanoke Rapids, NC 6'1"
Rembert, SC 511"
Elkton, MD 62"
Roseboro, NC 511"
Newport News, VA 6'5"
Saluda, VA 59"
Oxford, NC 64"
Belton, SC 511"
Fayetteville, NC 62"
Burgaw, NC 6'1"
Lancaster, SC 6'4"
Gainesville, FL 617
Spring Hope, NC 61"
Merritt Island, FL 63"
Hickory, NC 61"
Wake Forest, NC 6'4”
Sumter, SC 64"
Lake Worth, FL 62"
Winnsboro, SC 6’
Sumter, SC 511"
Potomac, MD 511"
Richmond, VA 6
Angier, NC 6
Landover, MD 6’1"
Forestville, MD 6'2"
Bath, NC 6'3"
Portsmouth, VA 65"
John's Island, SC 6
Boca Raton, FL 62"
Moyock, NC 6'
Forest Hitl, MD 6'1”
Locustville, VA 62"
Charleston, SC 61"
Tarboro, NC 511"
Cecilton, MD 5107
Lumberton, NC 5117
Whitakers, NC 61"
Charleston, SC 59"
Alexandira, VA 5'9"
Miami, FLL 59"
Greenville, NC 511"
Suffolk, VA 511"
Graham, NC 59"
Sumter, SC 6'1"
Troy, NC 510"
Washington, DC 62"
Chinquapin, NC 510"
Charleston, SC 59"
Newport News, VA 59"
Linden, NJ 510
Charleston, SC 59"
Wagener, SC 5'5"

Wt. Pos. Class
245 oG S
185 LB F
185 L8 F
246 oG F
245 oG F
205 oG F
250 DT F
203 oG F
230 oG F
240 oT F
200 oG F
264 oT S
205 oT F
265 oT S
277 oT F
255 oT S
210 oG F
250 oT =
205 DE F
175 DB F
230 TE F
183 SE S
225 DT S
185 TE F
165 DB F
195 P F
210 TE F
225 DE F
240 DT F
222 DE [
215 DE F
207 DE F
270 DT F
220 DT S
250 DT F
274 DT F
245 DT S
210 DE F
178 DB F
170 FL F
175 DB F
198 TE F
170 TE F
175 LB F
215 o1 F
183 T8 F
165 DB F
145 SE F
170 SE F
194 LB F
205 LB F
165 B 13
156 8 F
167 DB F
175 LB E
160 DB F
163 FL F
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