Smoke Signals Staff

Adviser: Miss Betsy Paffe

Reporters:

Wendy Jo Basden Warren Breniman Kevin Huffstetler Jane Paffe Carolyn Schaefer Bobbi Shehan Keith Slaughter Francine Smith Rhonda Yates

Assistant Reporters:

Martin Clemons

Trish Frazier

Special Contributing Writer:

Waldo Tuttle

Typesetting and Layout:

Wendy Jo Basden Bobbi Lynn Shehan Donna Francine Smith

Ladies Night

The weight room will be open on Tuesday and Thursday evenings from 6:00 to 7:00 P.M. for ladies only. All ladies are invited to use the weight room during this period. Every Tuesday and Thursday ladies night in the weight room.

One other change in the weight room policy is that people will not be allowed to bring gym bags, tote bags or equipment bags in the weight room. Leave these bags outside in the hall, but do not bring them

Covington, GA

60 Phillip Hudson

into the weight room.



Where is Brett when we need him the most? Love ya, The Staff

Residence Hall Officers

	President	V. President	SecTreas.	Co-Chairperson
Belk	Tracy Whitley	Elaine Fala	Lisa Sipley	Racheal Rhode Wendy Basden
Jenkins	Lori Long	Angela Whitley	Rachael Haywood	Lori Lawson Rhonda Yates
Mixon	Patrick Marrow	Aini M. Eram	Chris Reneau	Douglas Price
Simons	Brian Uzzo	Jimmy Williams	Greg Brower	Steve Hebron Jeff Isaia
West	Kevin Huffstetler	Andy Smart	Brian Frazier	Tiyioun Hicks Bill Garvey
Parker	Eion Kelly	Toby Fischer	Loney Aster	Dwight Green

1986-87 Bravettes

Beth Hawk-Manager
Mia Oliver-Captain
Kaori Akijama
Deanna Burk-Head Majorette
Luanne Felton
LaRhonda Ketner
Sonya Simmons-Mascot
Mindy Sterling-Majorette





5th Ranked Bobcats Edge Braves

In Murfreesboro, an old fashion defensive struggle was fought between Chowan and Lees McRae. No quarter was sought and none was given as the Braves and the Bobcats went at each other with Lees McRae gaining a hard fought 14-0 victory. The Presbyterian supported Lees McRae and the Baptist supported Chowan played 60 minutes of hard fought action typical of a fierce interstate rivalry. With the temperature over 95 degrees, and emotions running high, the heat was on at Chowan Stadium.

The first half of the "Parents' Day" game was scoreless as both defenses dominated the action. Chowan took the opening kickoff and moved the ball well early, but several mistakes forced the first drive to stall on the Lees McRae 33 yard line. The Braves, behind the ferocious play of linebackers Mike Felsoci and Roger Shadburn, held the explosive Bobcats in check during the first half.

Lees McRae returned the second half kickoff 42 yards to set up the only offensive score of the game. The Bobcats went 55 yards in 8 plays, aided by a pass interference call, to score with

11:41 left in the 3rd quarter. The P.A.T. was successful and the visitors from Banner Elk led 7-0.

Social

Scott Campbell

Lenny Dana Brian Cutchins

Chowan, plagued by poor field position, received a break in the 3rd quarter when Rodney Brown intercepted a pass and returned it 31 yards to the Lees McRae 16 yard line. 3 offensive plays were unsuccessful and a 32 yard field goal by Brain Dick was blocked with 14 seconds left in the 3rd quarter.

Early in the final period, the Bobcats intercepted a Brave pass and returned it 28 yards for a touchdown. The P.A.T. was good for a 14-0 score as neither team threatened again.

The Brave defense had an outstanding game against a heavily favored 5th ranked Bobcats team. Rodney Brown, Rufus Satchell and Todd Warthen each had an interception and Chowan Gunter recovered 2 fumbles. Felsoci was the leading tackler with 11 solos, and 3 assists while Gunter added 7 solos and 4 assists. Offensively the Braves were not able to generate a consistent attack and several penalities came at crucial times.

Chowan College 1986 Football Roster

No. Name	Hometown	Ht.	Wt.	Pos.	Class	No.	Name	Hometown	PIT.	Wt.	Pos.	Class
		6'	185	QB	S	61	Brad Holt	Durham, NC	6'	245	OG	S
1 Tim Barnes	Hampton, VA	5'11"	175	K	S		Heath Malpass	Riegelwood, NC	5′9″	185	LB	E V
2 Brian Dick	Rockville, MD	61"	190	QB	S	63	Andrew Pierce	Burlington, NC	5'11"	185	LB	F
3 Kevin Reach	Clarkston, GA	6.	170	K	S		Pettis Chick	Newberry, SC	6'2"	246	OG	F
4 Tully Ryan	Edenton, NC	5'5"	150	FL	S		Doug Arrington	N. Augusta, SC	6'1"	245	OG	F
5 Steve Perry	Colerain, NC		158	FL	S		Russell Carroll	Roanoke Rapids, NC	6'1"	205	OG	mrd F. d. v. b
6 Troy Suggs	Battleboro, SC	5'5"	178	FL	E		Tony Bennett	Rembert, SC	5'11"	250	DT	F
7 Marcus Harris	Havre De Grace, MD	6	180	QB		68		Elkton, MD	6'2"	203	OG	F. P.
8 Oteriah Wood	Richmond, VA	6	175	SE		69		Roseboro, NC	5"11"	230	OG	F
9 Forris Fulford	Virginia Beach, VA	6		QB		70		Newport News, VA	6'5"	240	OT	F
10 Andy Jackson	Highland Springs, VA	6'	195	FL			Eddie Jackson	Saluda, VA	5'9"	200	OG	F
11 Isiah Reese	Sumter, SC	62	185	FL	S		Scott Capps	Oxford, NC	6'4"	264	OT	S
12 Andre Corbitt	Snow Hill, NC	5'7"	148	SE	S	73		Belton, SC	5'11"	205	OT	F
13 Darrell Garrison	Murfreesboro, NC	6.3.	185	DB	S		Jimmy Williams	Fayetteville, NC	6'2" -	265	OT	S
14 Jeff Wilson	Burlington, NJ	5'11"	175		F		Jonathan Head	Burgaw, NC	6'1"	277	OT	F
15 Ontario Gainey	Jacksonville, NC	5'9"	173	TB		77		Lancaster, SC	6'4"	255	OT	S
16 Terry Lane	Ahoskie, NC	5'9"	180	TB	S		Dovle Hewitt	Gainesville, FL	6'1"	210	OG	F
17 Theron Brown	Blacksburg, VA	5'9"	180	DB	2		Antonio Crawley	Spring Hope, NC	61"	250	OT	F
18 Heith Lloyd	Haw River, NC	5 11"	160	DB	r			Merritt Island, FL	6'3"	205	DE	F
19 Joseph Bean	Delray Beach, FL	5'11"	175	DB	F .	80		Hickory, NC	6'1"	175	DB	F
20 Kevin Morris	Greensboro, NC	6'1"	180	DB	Jan Ban	81		Wake Forest, NC	6'4"	230	TE	E
21 Keith Ware	Delray Beach, FL	5'10"	165	DB	F		Chuck Haislip	Sumter, SC	6'4"	183	SE	S
22 Kenny Vinson	Newport News, VA	5'10"	165	DB	F	83		Lake Worth, FL	6'2"	225	DT	S
23 Rufus Satchell	Wallace, NC	6'	199	DB	S	85			6'	185	TE	5
24 Markus Taylor	Forestville, MD	6'	187	DB	Hom E. II.	86		Winnsboro, SC Sumter, SC	5'11"	165	DB	
25 Todd Warthen	Boca Raton, FL	5 11"	190	DB	S	87			5'11"	195	P	r
26 Harold Sims	Quinque, VA	61"	175	DB	F		Louis Lazzaro	Potomac, MD	6'	210	TE	
27 Leon Whitehead	Tarboro, NC	5 11°	175	DB	F	89		Richmond, VA	6.	225	DE	
28 Steven Mickerson	Calhoun Falls, SC	5'2"	189	DB	F	90		Angier, NC	6'1"	240	DT	
29 Kyle Connors	Westport, CT	61"	187	DB	E	91		Landover, MD	6'2"	222	DE	S
30 Sal Brown	Reisterstown, MD	5'11"	200	TB	F		Chaun Gunter	Forestville, MD	6'3"	215	DE	5
31 Tony Atwater	Durham, NC	6.5	228	FB	S	93		Bath, NC	6'5"	207	DE	-
32 Randall Holmes	Manteo, NC	6.3	225	FB	S	94		Portsmouth, VA	6'			-
33 Eric Wallace	Dallas, NC	6'	220	FB	F		Martin Williams	John's Island, SC	6'2"	270 220	DT DT	F
34 Clarence Jones	Raleigh, NC	61"	225	FB	F	96		Boca Raton, FL	6'			S
35 Rodney Belfield	Hampton, VA	6'	193	DB	S	97		Moyock, NC	6'1"	250 274	DT DT	<u> </u>
36 Andre Cook	Cleveland, OH	5'11"	194	TB	S	98		Forest Hill, MD				F
37 Tim Harrell	Ahoskie, NC	5'11"	195	TB	S	99		Locustville, VA	6'2" 6'1"	245	DT	S
38 Dennis Johnson	Willard, NC	63"	210	WR	S		Erwin Hardy	Charleston, SC		210	DE	
39 Derrick Davenport	Norlina, NC	5'10"	185	TB	S		Jimmy Pittman	Tarboro, NC	5'11"	178	DB	
	Salem, NJ	61"	195	TB	F		William Harris	Cecilton, MD	5'10"	170	FL	0
40 Timothy Simon 41 Kevin Watson	Jacksonville, FL	5'10"	185	LB	F		William Jones	Lumberton, NC	5'11"	175	DB	
42 Edward Poweil	Hampton, VA	B' All	190	LB	S		Todd Johnston	Whitakers, NC	6'1"	198	TE	
43 Kurtes McNeil	Loris, SC	5'8"	206	LB	F		James Mason	Charleston, SC	5'9"	170	TE	
	Battleboro, NC	5'11"	199	LB	F		Anthony Mosley	Alexandira, VA	5'9"	175	LB	E .
44 Tony Carter	Delray Beach, FL	511"	195	LB	F		Paul Myrtetus	Miami, FL	5'9"	215	OT	
46 Gary Cornelius	Roanoke Rapids, NC	62"	190	DE	F		Keith Payton	Greenville, NC	5'11"	183	TB	XXXXXXXXXXX
47 William Eure	Jacksonville, FL	62"	218	DE	F		Jeffrey Perkins	Suffolk, VA	5'11"	165	DB	F S
48 Richard Ayoub	Atlanta, GA	61"	230	LB	S		Melvin Stone	Graham, NC	5'9"	145	SE	F
49 Roger Shadburn	Hampton, VA	5'11"	265	C	S		Darryl Crutchfield	Sumter, SC	6'1"	170	SE	F
50 Shawn Williams	Chesapeake, VA	61"	210	C	F		Todd Baldwin	Troy, NC	5'10"	194	LB	E
51 Robert Gerstein	Montclair, NJ	6.3.	210	LB	F		Garrett Baxter	Washington, DC	6'2"	205	LB	Course E. S.
52 Charles Gibbs		6.3.	245	DE	F		Melvin Dixon	Chinquapin, NC	5'10"	165	ТВ	F
53 Scott Hardee	High Point, NC Jacksonville, FL	6'	185	C	F		Mark Fickling	Charleston, SC	5'9"	156	TB	F
54 Tim McCray	7	61"	240	č	F		Sean Woodson	Newport News, VA	5'9"	167	DB	# FIRST
55 Mount Hadden	Crestwood, KY	8.	215	LB	F		Scott White	Linden, NJ	5'10"	175	LB	E E
56 David Sellers	Selma, NC	8'	210	OG	F		Cassie Watson	Charleston, SC	5'9"	160	DB	F
57 Michael Bailey	Sharpsburg, NC	5'11"	230	LB	S		Donnie Williams	Wagener, SC	5'5"	163	FL	F H
58 Elgin Bryant	Goldsboro, NC	62	235	LB	0							
59 Michael Felsoci	Winterville, OH	92	200		3	T.	elpere:					

Jim Thompson, Bill Ranson, Doug Kreimer, Scott Cassell